

S.C-176(11)16  
CIS No-248/16

Order dated 6.3.19

Sole accd. on c/bail is absent by petition praying for time to appear on the ground stated therein

Hd. considered.

Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

To 10.05.2019 for framing of charge as a last chance i.d necessary order.

Accd as before.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> court  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur