

S.C-176(11)16
CIS NO-248/16
CNR No. WBEM01-004859-2016
J.O Code – WB01428

Order No 26 Dated 18-02-2021

Today is fixed for E.R of W/A.

The Ld. P.P in charge is present.

One Non Execution Report is received from the concerned P.S.

Let it be kept with the record.

The record reveals that Warrant of Arrest was issued against the accused on 02-09-2019 but till today the said Warrant of Arrest has not been executed by the Kolaghat P.S.

Considering the facts and circumstances, O/C Kolaghat P.S is directed to execute the warrant issued against the accused Biju @ Binu Nayar, S/O-Lt. Bijen Nayar, of Barbahala, P.S-Kolaghat, Dist-Purba Medinipur.

Fix **28-04-2021** for E.R of W/A.

Issue strong reminder.

Dic. & Corr.by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J, 2nd Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code WB01428.

Sd/-

A.S.J, 2nd Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code WB01428.