

**S. C No. 176(11)16**  
**Reg. No. 248/16**  
**CNR No. WBEM01-004859-2016**  
**[Ref: Tamluk PS case no. 393/16 dt. 08.06.2016]**

**Order no. 31 dt. 24.03.2022**

Today is fixed for ER of W.A in respect of accused Biju @ Binu Nayar, s/o Lt. Bijen Nayar of Barbahala PS Kolaghat Dist Purba Medinipur.

No ER of WA has yet been received from concerned P.S.

The record reveals that warrant of arrest against the above named accused is pending since 02.09.2019 but till today the said warrant has not been executed by the concerned PS and because of that the trial of this case is being delayed since long.

Under such circumstances, OC, Kolaghat PS is directed to execute the warrant as soon as possible by the next date fixed positively.

Fix **01.06.2022** for ER of W.A in respect of accused Biju @ Binu Nayar, s/o Lt. Bijen Nayar of Barbahala PS Kolaghat Dist Purba Medinipur.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the OC, Kolaghat PS for information and necessary compliance.

Dic. & Corr.by me.

SD/-

A.S.J, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.  
J.O Code WB01428.

SD/-

A.S.J, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.  
J.O Code WB01428.