

Present : Smt. Rina Sawoo  
A.S.J, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

**SC 176(11)16**  
**Reg. 248/16**  
**CNR No.WBEM01-004859-2016**

**Order No. 34, dt. 10.11.2022**

Today is fixed for ER of WA of accused Biju @ Binu Nayar.

Ld PP in-charge files hazira.

No ER of WA is received from O.C, Kolaghat P.S.

It appears from the materials on record that this Court was pleased to pass an order of WA against the accused vide order no. 20 dt. 02.09.2019.

No ER of WA is received till today for which the proceeding has been delayed day by day.

OC, Kolaghat P.S was directed to execute warrant against this accused for several times and that order was communicated vide no. 373 dt. 24.11.2020 and vide no. 179 dt. 24.03.2022 but till now no report has come from the OC, Kolaghat PS.

Under the above circumstances, he is strictly directed to execute the warrant against the accused Biju @ Binu Nayar, s/o Lt. Bijen Nayar of Barbahala, PS Kolaght and submit his report on date fixed.

Fix **12.01.2023** for ER of WA and compliance report from OC, Kolaghat PS.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the OC, Kolaghat PS for information and compliance.

Dic. & Corr.by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.  
J.O code WB00755

Sd/-

(Smt. Rina Sawoo)  
A.S.J, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.