

S. C. - 176(11)16 (248/16)

**Present : Smt Kaberi Basu**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk**

**Order no. 40 dt.20.01.25**

Today is fixed for ER of WA in respect of accused Biju @ Binu Nayar.

No ER of W/A has yet been received.

The case is adjourned today.

To **22.04.25** for appearance and ER of WA against accused Biju @ Binu Nayar.

Dic. & corr. by me

sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk  
J.O Code WB00624

sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk  
J.O Code WB00624